2001-0497CON & 2003-0299

04-07-2009



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

			[2(\$)	
		1035	5 <u>5536</u> 7	
TO: The Commiss	ioner for Patents: Please reco	rd the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type		APR -6
 New □ Resubmission(Non-Recordation) Document ID# □ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # □ Corrective Document 		⊠ Assignment	☐ Security Agreement	
		☐ License	☐ Change of Name	and the description of the contract of the con
		☐ Merger	☐ Other:	The world of the season of the
			U.S. Government	
			(For use by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		☐ Departmental File ☐ Se	cret File
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp.			Execution Date
Name (line 2)				MMDDYYYY 03/16/2009
Second Party	1			
Name (line 1)				Execution Date
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional	I names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Properties, I	ıLC		☐ If document to be
Name (line 2)		recorded is an assignment and the		
Address (line 1)	645 E. Plumb Lane	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 2)	Reno, Nevada 89502	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 3)	United States of America			representative is attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code			must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and	d Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party or	
Name (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE	#478778885 MOATA 84 F018881	i (98862816 11672466 88.88 SP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022490 FRAME: 0681

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			PTO-1619B MODIFIED BY AT&T CORP.				
			2001-0497CON &				
<u> </u>		Docket Number\$	2003-0299				
	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS							
Customer Number or Bar Code Label	Customer Number - 26652	2. or □	Correspondence address below				
NAME							
ADDRESS							
CITY							
COUNTRY							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 including any attachments							
Application Number(s)							
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Numb		property).				
		,c.(,a)					
11/072,468 Filed	- 03/04/2005						
12/005,190 Filed	- 12/26/2007						
If this document is being filed with a new Patent A	application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month	n Day Year				
signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.							
Number of Properties							
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$80.0	00				
Method of Payment :		ccount 🗌					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 01-2745							
	Authorization to charge a						
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT REQUIRED							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
NAME Robert T. Canavan							
TELEPHONE 908-707-1568							
SIGNATURE MUST, Cler		DATE	04/01/2009				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING							
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date: 04/01/2009							
Type or Printed Mary J. Curch							

Signature Date 04/01/2009
SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022490 FRAME: 0682

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Corp. ("AT&T Corp."), a New York corporation, and AT&T Properties, LLC ("AT&T Properties"), a Nevada limited liability company.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Corp. hereby assigns. transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T Properties all of AT&T Corp.'s right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Corp. has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions. reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Corp. has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T Properties, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Corp. has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T CORP.

sy: Verid I Ch

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS)

COUNTY OF DALLAS)

DOYLENE PLANK
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 02-14-2010
My Commission Expires:

eylene Plank
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022490 FRAME: 0683

ATTACHMENT A

Application No. Filing Date AT&T Docket No.: 11/072,468 03/04/2005 2003-0299 12/005,190 12/26/2007 2001-0497CON

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/06/2009 REEL: 022490 FRAME: 0684